workmanship will be guaranteed by the Owner pursuant to applicable ordinances of the City.

Prior to the start of construction, the Owner shall enter into a Subdivision Improvement

Agreement (SIA) with the City and shall submit a Letter of Credit in the amount of one hundred

twenty five percent (125%) of the proposed engineering cost figures or one hundred ten percent

(110%) of the actual costs of the project to secure performance under the SIA and this

Agreement. Upon the completion of the said public improvements, and the acceptance thereof